506 31 1802 01 Jan 2010Specifications subject to change without notice.
6--1/3 and 7--1/2 Ton Split System Heat Pump (3 Phase) 72 to 87 MBtuh
REFRIGERATION CIRCUIT
• Copeland scroll compressors on all models with single refrigeration circuit.
• R--22 refrigerant
• Copper tube / aluminum fin coil
• High and Low pressure switches
• 0° F Low ambient fan control device

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 3--Phase Split System Heat Pump: CHE075/90
6 506 31 1802 01Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
MODEL NUMBER C H E 090 G H C
PRODUCT FAMILY SALES CODE
C = Condensor ELECTRICAL
PRODUCT TYPE CODE VOLTS PHASE CYCLE
H = Heat Pump H 208/230 3 60
L 460 3 60
S 575 3 60
SERIES Factory Installed Hail Guard
E = Series CAPACITY BTUH 075 = 75,000 090 = 90,000
NOTES AND FORMULAS FOR USING EXPANDED PERFORMANCE DATA
To find leaving wet bulb and dry bulb from the expanded performance charts on the previous page, use the following formulas.
Direct interpolation is permissible. Do not extrapolate.
t/db = tedb -- sensible capacity (Btuh)
1.10 x cfm
t/wb = Wet--bulb temperature corresponding to enthalpy of air
leaving evaporator coil (h/wb).
h/wb = hewb -- sensible capacity (Btuh)
4.5 x cfm
Where: hewb = Enthalpy of air entering evaporator coil.
LEGEND
MBh = Total Capacity (Gross) S/T = Sensible to Total Ratio
KW = Unit Operating Watts IDB = Indoor Dry Bulb
t/db = Leaving Dry Bulb t/wb = Leaving Wet Bulb
edb = Entering Dry Bulb ewb = Entering Wet Bulb